GIDC/Tender/202425/Accounts 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

For 

EMPANELMENT/SELECTION OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRM FOR  

INTERNAL AUDIT OF GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION 

2024-25 

Price: Rs.5900/- (Five Thousand Nine 

Hundred Rupees Only) 

Notice Inviting Request for Proposal 

Details about Tender: Tender Notice No. GIDC/Tender/202425/Accounts 

Department Name : Gujarat Industrial Development Corporation 

Address : Block no. 3,4,5, Second Floor, Udyog Bhavan,

[...]

provided  by  the Bidder, if GIDC feels that the price is unrealistic/ infeasible in 

order to execute a project of this nature, GIDC reserves the right to reject the said 

bid. The Bidders shall be governed by the decision of GIDC. 

9. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

9.1. The Bidder shall furnish, as part of the Bid, EMD of Rs.12,500/-(Rs. Twelve 

Thousand five hundred Only) or 5% of estimated fees for particular zone whichever 

is lower,in respect of each zone, in form of DD in favor of “Gujarat Industrial 

Development Corporation” payable at Gandhinagar in a separate envelope. Only 

after the confirmation of valid bid security/EMD, the Technical Bid will be